Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V V
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies): C&H Distributors, Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:C&H Distributors, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Conversion Execution Date: 12/20/2002	Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2790375, 1672257, 2699442, 986170, 984698, 1826772
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert L. Titley Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202	
9. Signature.	
Heather L. Cain Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: February 16, 2004 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0200 RightFAX 2/16/2004 8:57 PAGE 2/4 RightFax

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Additional Numbers Attached

Trademark Registration Nos.

1514335

990775

1317363

1355349

1822759

1322030



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "C&H DISTRIBUTORS, INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C&H DISTRIBUTORS, INCORPORATED" TO "C&H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2247344 8100V

030679345

AUTHENTICATION: 2705310

DATE: 10-22-03

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0202** RightFAX

RightFAX

12/23/2002 2:18 P

PAGE 3/4

STATE OF DELAWARE
RightFaxsecretary of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 03:30 PM 12/23/2002
020794077 - 2247344

C&H DISTRIBUTORS, INCORPORATED

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The name of the corporation is C&H Distributors, Incorporated. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is K + K America Corporation.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is November 21, 1990.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is hereby being converted is C&H Distributors, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 2014 day of December, 2002.

C&H DISTRIBUTORS, INCORPORATED

David & Canda Descridant

QBMKB\\$339976.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0203